

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 026971 Frame 0589. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's name for recordal should have read Zafgen, Inc. Assignor hereby confirms the assignment of Assignor's interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas E. Hughes	08/22/2013
James E. Vath	08/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zafgen, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Broadway	
Internal Address:	8th Floor	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13133060

700510940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 6175231231 Phone: 617-570-3917 MGustafson@goodwinprocter.com, PatentBos@goodwinprocter.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Patent Administrator/Goodwin Procter LLP Address Line 1: 53 State Street Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 ATTORNEY DOCKET ZAF-012 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Megan A. Gustafson Signature: /Megan A. Gustafson/ Date: 08/29/2013 **Total Attachments: 8** source=ZAF-012CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=ZAF-012CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=ZAF-012CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=ZAF-012CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=ZAF-012CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif source=ZAF-012CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif source=ZAF-012CorrectiveAssignment#page7.tif source=ZAF-012CorrectiveAssignment#page8.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT2521349

Receipt Date:

08/29/2013

Fee Amount:

\$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	I TELL TO COLONIAMENTAL

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas E. Hughes	09/21/2011
James E. Vath	09/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Nате:	Zafgen Corporation	
Street Address:	1 Cambridge Center	
Internal Address:	Suite 702	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13133060	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)523-1231

Phone:

6175708743

Email:

tmcdonough@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Theresa C. Kavanaugh

Address Line 1:

Exchange Place

Address Line 2:

Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

Assignment

}		•
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZAF-012		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Theresa C. Kavanaugh
Signature:	And a " in green, may be amount and the control of every try to an appropriate and appropriate	/Theresa C. Kavanaugh/
Date:	Date: 09/23/2011	
Total Attachments: 5 source=ZAF-012assi source=ZAF-012assi source=ZAF-012assi source=ZAF-012assi source=ZAF-012assi	gnment#page2.ti gnment#page3.ti gnment#page4.ti	if f f
RECEIPT INFORMA	TION	
EPAS ID:	AS ID: PAT1702996	
Receipt Date:	ot Date: 09/27/2011	
Fee Amount:	e Amount: \$40	

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas E. Hughes and James E. Vath (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements in Methods of Treating an Overweight or Obese Subject, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on June 6, 2011 as U.S. Application No. 13/133,060;

WHEREAS, in the attached "ASSIGNMENT," Assigners have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Zafgen, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made; and

WHEREAS, the attached ASSIGNMENT erroneously lists Zafgen Corporation as the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors hereby confirm that the Assignee of all rights conferred by the attached ASSIGNMENT was Zafgen, Inc.

ZAF-012

8-22-2013

Thomas E. Hughes

Witness:

They the

22 August 2013

Date

James E. Vath

Witness:

Date

Toy the

LIBC/4956772.1

ZAF-012

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Thomas E. Hughes and James B. Vath (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 89 Wilson Road, Concord, Massachusetts 01742; and 3 Green Meadow Drive, Lynnfield, Massachusetts 01940, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in Methods of Treating an Overweight or Obese Subject, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on June 6, 2011 as U.S. Application No. 13/133,060; and

WHEREAS, Zafgen Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1

Cambridge Center, Suite 702, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 (hereinafter referred to as

Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions

and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of
the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assigners have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigna, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigna, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and

ZAP-Ø12

delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee. Assignors are see sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are uncacumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby coverant and agree to and with Assignors, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or commel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 051414

ZAF-O12

AND Assigners acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

ZAF-GIS

3

2152 PTOMOR 2011

21 September 2011 Place The

21 September 2011

James E. Vath

Witness:

21 September 2011

Statali Fran

LIBC/4130825.1

)

NATALIE LAM
NOTOTY Public
Commonwealthor shassachustims
My Commission Skipines
May 11, 2016

5

PATENT REEL: 031359 FRAME: 0421

RECORDED: 08/29/2013